

# **Corporate Presentation**

### **MILA RESOURCES PLC**

Released 14:00:01 23 November 2021

RNS Number : 3104T Mila Resources PLC 23 November 2021

Mila Resources Plc / Index: LSE / Epic: MILA / Sector: Natural Resources

23 November 2021

### Mila Resources Plc

("Mila" or "the Company")

## **Corporate Presentation**

Mila Resources, the post-discovery gold exploration accelerator, is pleased to announce that further to the Company's readmission to the Official List (by way of a Standard Listing under Chapter 14 of the Listing Rules) and to trading on the London Stock Exchange's Main Market for listed securities, its corporate presentation is now available to download from the Company's website at www.milaresources.com.

The presentation details Mila's key investment highlights following the Company's acquisition of an initial 30% interest in the Kathleen Valley gold project and the exploration licence E36/876 in the Kathleen Valley in Western Australia. The presentation also covers the Company's exploration and development plans at Kathleen Valley, to build on the existing JORC Inferred Resource and unlock the full potential of the project, which is located in a region which hosts some of the largest gold projects in Australia and which is adjacent to Bellevue Gold's discoveries.

#### \*\*ENDS\*\*

For more information visit www.milaresources.com or contact:

**Mark Stephenson** 

info@milaresources.com

Mila Resources Plc

**Jonathan Evans** 

+44 (0) 20 3463 5000

**Brandon Hill Capital Limited** 

Susie Geliher

+44 (0) 20 7236 1177

St Brides Partners Limited

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit <a href="https://www.rns.com">www.rns.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

**END** 

© 2021 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved.